
Public Facility Fees
Agricultural Land Mitigation

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815103 7/1/2023 Office/High Density  (per acre of net parcel 

area)
$11,902.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815103 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density  (per acre of net parcel 
area)

$11,758.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815103 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density  (per acre of net parcel 
area)

$10,494.00

Residential
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815103 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per acre of net parcel area) $14,352.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815103 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units  (per acre of net parcel 
area)

$12,841.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815103 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms  (per acre of net parcel area) $12,841.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee

The Passthrough is collected by the City and paid to the California Farmland Trust (CFT). The fee rate is the Set by CFT. Fee rates are based on 
information available at publication and are subject to adjustments based on direction from CFT. Please contact the Community Development 
Department for updated fee rates.
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Public Facility Fees
Air Quality

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-322-00-55-901009 7/1/2023 Office/High Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $329.00

5540-000-444000-310-322-00-55-901009 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $689.00

5540-000-444000-310-322-00-55-901009 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $405.00

Residential
5540-000-444000-310-322-00-55-901009 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $187.00

5540-000-444000-310-322-00-55-901009 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $127.00

5540-000-444000-310-322-00-55-901009 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $120.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
City Office Space
(209) 937-8270

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Office/High Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $43.75

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $22.50

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $25.50

Residential - Existing City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $467.00

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $391.00

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per unit) $49.00

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $49.00

Residential - Outside City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $467.00

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $391.00

5540-000-444000-310-314-00-55-901002 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $49.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
Community Recreation Centers

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Office/High Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $39.50

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $20.25

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $23.25

Residential - Existing City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $481.00

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $405.00

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) EXEMPT

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) EXEMPT

Residential - Outside City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $481.00

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $405.00

5540-000-444000-310-313-00-55-901003 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) EXEMPT

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
County Facilities
(209) 937-8270

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

All - Non-Residential
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815102 7/1/2023 Office/Guest Rm./High Density (per 1,000 sq. 

ft.)
$800.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815102 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $540.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815102 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $150.00

All - Residential
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815102 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $3,249.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815102 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $2,408.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee

The Passthrough is collected by the City and paid to San Joaquin County. The fee rate is the Set by the County Administrator. Fee rates are based 
on information available at publication and are subject to adjustments based on direction from the County Administrator. Please contact the 
Community Development Department for updated fee rates.
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Public Facility Fees
Fire Stations

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Office/High Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $118.50

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $61.00

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $54.00

Residential - Existing City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $781.00

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $658.00

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $44.50

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $44.50

Residential - Outside City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $781.00

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $658.00

5540-000-444000-310-315-00-55-901004 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $44.50

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
Libraries

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Office/High Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $94.50

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $48.50

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $56.00

Residential - Existing City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $902.00

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $761.00

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $85.50

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $85.50

Residential - Outside City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $902.00

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $761.00

5540-000-444000-310-316-00-55-901005 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $85.50

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
Mossdale Tract Regional Flood Protection

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Residential Single-Family
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815104 7/1/2023 Residential Single-Family, per gross developable 

acre
$22,106.00

Residential Multi-Family
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815104 7/1/2023 Residential Multi-Family, per gross developable 

acre
$20,686.00

Commercial
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815104 7/1/2023 Commercial, per gross developable acre $20,916.00

Industrial
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815104 7/1/2023 Industrial, per gross developable acre $16,384.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Administrative Fee is incorporated into the fee rate.

The Passthrough is collected by the City and paid to the San Joaquin Area Flood Control Agency (SJAFCA). The fee rate is the Set by SJAFCA. Fee 
rates are based on information available at publication and are subject to adjustments based on direction from SJAFCA. Please contact the 
Community Development Department for updated fee rates.
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Public Facility Fees
Parkland

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Office/High Density EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density EXEMPT

Residential
5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $2,798.00

5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $1,712.00

5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per unit) EXEMPT

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-318-00-55-901006 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per unit) EXEMPT

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
Police Station Expansion

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Office/High Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $105.50

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $54.00

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $62.00

Residential - Existing City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $591.00

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $497.00

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $99.50

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $99.50

Residential - Outside City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $591.00

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $497.00

5540-000-444000-310-317-00-55-901007 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $99.50

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
Regional Transportation Impact Fee 

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-324-00-55-901010 7/1/2023 Office/Guest Rooms (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $2,030.00

5540-000-444000-310-324-00-55-901010 7/1/2023 Retail (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $1,610.00

5540-000-444000-310-324-00-55-901010 7/1/2023 Commercial/Industrial (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $1,230.00

5540-000-444000-310-324-00-55-901010 7/1/2023 High Cube Warehouse (per 1,000 sq. ft.) $500.00

Residential
5540-000-444000-310-324-00-55-901010 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) $4,053.26

5540-000-444000-310-324-00-55-901010 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) $2,431.95

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee

The Passthrough is collected by the City and paid to the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG). The fee rate is the Set by SJCOG. Fee rates 
are based on information available at publication and are subject to adjustments based on direction from SJCOG. Please contact the Community 
Development Department for updated fee rates.
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Public Facility Fees
Street Improvements

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Non-Residential
5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Office/High Density, (per 1,000 sq. ft.) (1) $2,412.00

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium Density, (per 1,000 sq. ft.) (1) $3,177.00

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low Density, (per 1,000 sq. ft.) (1) $931.50

Residential - Existing City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) (1) $13,226.00

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) (1) $9,656.00

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) (1) $5,157.50

Residential - Greater Downtown Area
5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) (1) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) (1) EXEMPT

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) (1) $5,157.50

Residential - Outside City Limits
5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Single Family Units (per unit) (1) $13,226.00

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units (per unit) (1) $9,656.00

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) (1) $5,157.50

Multipliers for specific land use categories
5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 High Cube (DUE per 1,000 square feet: 

Warehousing/distribution projects with a 
building area over 500,000 square feet and 
interior ceiling height greater than 27 feet). (1)

.059

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Church and Accessory Uses (DUE per 1,000 
square feet) (1)

.396

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Elementary School (DUE per 1,000 square feet) 
(1)

.154

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 Elementary School (DUE per student) (1) .010

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 High School (DUE per 1,000 square feet) (1) .462

5540-000-444000-310-312-00-55-901008 7/1/2023 High School (DUE per student) (1) .040

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee

Division Footnotes

(1) Multipliers to be applied to the Single Family Unit, Dwelling Unit Equivalent (DUE) Street Improvement Fee for categories that do not fit into 
any existing land use categories.
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Public Facility Fees
Street Trees

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

5540-000-444000-310-319-00-55-901011 7/1/2023 Tree without root barrier, per tree $140.00

5540-000-444000-310-319-00-55-901011 7/1/2023 Tree wells with root barrier, per tree $195.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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Public Facility Fees
Surface Water
(209) 937-8436

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

Non-Residential
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Office/High density (per sq. ft. floor areas / 

0.50)
$0.471

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Retail/Medium density (per sq. ft. floor areas / 
0.30)

$0.283

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Warehouse/Low density (per sq. ft. floor areas / 
0.60)

$0.228

Residential
0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Single Family Unit (per unit) $4,587.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units - First Unit $4,587.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Multiple Family Units - Each subsequent unit $1,378.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms (per room) $1,076.00

0000-000-220040-780-786-00-00-815101 7/1/2023 Guest Rooms - Each subsequent guest room 
(per sq. ft. floor areas / 0.30)

.0283

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

Surface Water Public Facility Fees are adjusted per Resolutions #95-0302 & #02-0131 to cover transfer to Stockton East Water District.  Please 
contact the Municipal Utilities Department for updated Fee information at (209) 937-8753.

City of Stockton F - 108 FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule



Public Facility Fees
Traffic Signals

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Varies 7/1/2023 Single Family Detached (PURD SFD)  per D.U. 
Units - 10 Trip Ends per unit 

$110.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Condominium (PURD SFA) per D.U. Units - 8.6 
Trip Ends per unit

$94.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Mobile Home per D.U. Units - 5.4 Trip Ends per 
unit

$59.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Apartment per D.U. Units - 6.1 Trip Ends per 
unit

$66.50

Varies 7/1/2023 Retirement Village per D.U. Units - 3.3 Trip Ends 
per unit

$36.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Hotel per Room Units - 11 Trip Ends per unit $122.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Motel per Room Units - 9.6 Trip Ends per unit $106.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Daycare/Preschool per Student Units - 5 Trip 
Ends per unit

$55.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Daycare/Preschool per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 79 
Trip Ends per unit

$866.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Elementary--Intermediate School per Student 
Units - 0.5 Trip Ends per unit

$5.50

Varies 7/1/2023 High School per Student Units - 1.2 Trip Ends 
per unit

$13.25

Varies 7/1/2023 Junior College--Community College per Student 
Units - 1.6 Trip Ends per unit

$17.75

Varies 7/1/2023 University per Student Units - 2.4 Trip Ends per 
unit

$26.50

Varies 7/1/2023 Church & Accessory Use per 1,000 sq. feet Units 
- 7.7 Trip Ends per unit

$84.50

Varies 7/1/2023 Industrial-Warehouse-Manufacturer per 1,000 
sq. feet Units - 7.6 Trip Ends per unit

$83.25

Varies 7/1/2023 Industrial-Warehouse-Manufacturer per Acre 
Units - 80.8 Trip Ends per unit

$885.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Industrial Service per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 20.26 
Trip Ends per unit

$223.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Truck Terminal--Distribution Center per 1,000 
sq. feet Units - 9.86 Trip Ends per unit

$108.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Mini-/Self Storage per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 2.8 
Trip Ends per unit

$30.75

Varies 7/1/2023 Lumber Yard per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 34.5 Trip 
Ends per unit

$379.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Lumber Yard w/open storage/sales per Acre 
Units - 148 Trip Ends per unit

$1,622.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Home Imp. Center per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 64.6 
Trip Ends per unit

$709.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - Less than 
50,000 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 116 Trip Ends 
per unit

$1,271.00
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Public Facility Fees
Traffic Signals

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 50,000-99,999 
per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 79.1 Trip Ends per unit

$866.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 100,000-
199,999 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 60.4 Trip Ends 
per unit

$662.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 200,000-
299,999 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 49.9 Trip Ends 
per unit

$547.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 300,000-
399,999 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 44.4 Trip Ends 
per unit

$486.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 400,000-
499,999 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 41.6 Trip Ends 
per unit

$456.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 500,000-
999,999 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 35.5 Trip Ends 
per unit

$389.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Shopping Center by size (sq. ft.) - 1,000,000-
1,250,000 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 31.5 Trip 
Ends per unit

$345.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Boat Launching Ramp per Space Units - 3 Trip 
Ends per unit

$33.50

Varies 7/1/2023 Free Standing Retail per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
73.7 Trip Ends per unit

$808.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Ambulance Dispatch per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
73.7 Trip Ends per unit

$808.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Service Station--more than 2 pumps or 4 nozzles 
per Site Units - 748 Trip Ends per unit

$8,193.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Truck Stop per Site Units - 825 Trip Ends per unit $9,036.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Used Car (No service) per Acre Units - 55 Trip 
Ends per unit

$603.00

Varies 7/1/2023 New Car/New Boat Dealer/Car Rental per 1,000 
sq. feet Units - 44.3 Trip Ends per unit

$485.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Auto Center Dealership per 1,000 sq. feet Units 
- 31.25 Trip Ends per unit

$342.00

Varies 7/1/2023 General Auto Repair/Body Shop per 1,000 sq. 
feet Units - 27.2 Trip Ends per unit

$298.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Self Service Car Wash per Stall Units - 52 Trip 
Ends per unit

$571.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Automatic Car Wash per Site Units - 900 Trip 
Ends per unit

$9,859.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Auto Supply per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 89 Trip 
Ends per unit

$976.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Drug Store/Pharmacy per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
43.9 Trip Ends per unit

$482.00

City of Stockton F - 110 FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule



Public Facility Fees
Traffic Signals

(209) 937-8270
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Varies 7/1/2023 Discount Store per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 71.16 
Trip Ends per unit

$780.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Supermarket per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 125.5 
Trip Ends per unit

$1,373.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Convenience Market per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
574.48 Trip Ends per unit

$6,293.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Convenience Markets dispensing fuel--
maximum of 2 pumps/4 nozzles per 1,000 sq. 
feet Units - 887.06 Trip Ends per unit

$9,718.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Clothing Store per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 31.3 
Trip Ends per unit

$343.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Paint/Hardware Store per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
51.3 Trip Ends per unit

$562.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Variety Store per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 14.4 Trip 
Ends per unit

$157.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Video Rental Store per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
57.3 Trip Ends per unit

$628.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Furniture/Appliance Store per 1,000 sq. feet 
Units - 4.35 Trip Ends per unit

$47.50

Varies 7/1/2023 Department Store per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 35.8 
Trip Ends per unit

$391.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Hair Salon/Dog Grooming per 1,000 sq. feet 
Units - 25.5 Trip Ends per unit

$279.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Bar/Tavern per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 40 Trip 
Ends per unit

$438.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Laundromat/Dry Cleaners per 1,000 sq. feet 
Units - 50 Trip Ends per unit

$548.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Bakery/Craft Store/Yogurt Shop per 1,000 sq. 
feet Units - 43.9 Trip Ends per unit

$482.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Carpet-Floor/Interior Decorator per 1,000 sq. 
feet Units - 5.6 Trip Ends per unit

$61.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Bank per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 189.95 Trip Ends 
per unit

$2,081.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Banks with Drive-up Facilities per 1,000 sq. feet 
Units - 290 Trip Ends per unit

$3,178.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Free Standing Automatic Teller per Unit Units - 
160 Trip Ends per unit

$1,753.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Savings & Loan/Mortgage Co. per 1,000 sq. feet 
Units - 60.4 Trip Ends per unit

$662.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Restaurant-Quality per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
95.62 Trip Ends per unit

$1,046.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Restaurant-Dinner House per 1,000 sq. feet 
Units - 56.3 Trip Ends per unit

$617.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Restaurant-High Turnover/Sit Down per 1,000 
sq. feet Units - 164.4 Trip Ends per unit

$1,801.00
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Varies 7/1/2023 Restaurant-Fast Food per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
777.29 Trip Ends per unit

$8,514.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Restaurant-Fast Food with Drive-thru per 1,000 
sq. feet Units - 680 Trip Ends per unit

$7,450.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Library per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 45.5 Trip Ends 
per unit

$497.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Hospital per bed Units - 12.2 Trip Ends per unit $135.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Hospital per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 16.9 Trip Ends 
per unit

$186.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Nursing Home per bed Units - 2.7 Trip Ends per 
unit

$30.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Clinic/Weight Loss/Aerobics/Karate/Dance per 
1,000 sq. feet Units - 23.8 Trip Ends per unit

$262.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Medical Office per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 54.6 
Trip Ends per unit

$597.00

Varies 7/1/2023 General/Medical office per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
36.9 Trip Ends per unit

$405.00

Varies 7/1/2023 General Office  (in square feet) - Less than 
100,000 per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 17.70 Trip 
Ends per unit

$195.00

Varies 7/1/2023 General Office  (in square feet) - Over 100,000 
per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 14.30 Trip Ends per 
unit

$156.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Office Park per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 11.4 Trip 
Ends per unit

$125.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Government Offices per 1,000 sq. feet Units - 
68.9 Trip Ends per unit

$755.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Public Clubhouse/Meeting Rooms, Halls per 
1,000 sq. feet Units - 19 Trip Ends per unit

$208.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Recreation Center (Private Dev.) per 1,000 sq. 
feet Units - 30 Trip Ends per unit

$328.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Family Recreation Center-Billiards, etc. per 
1,000 sq. feet Units - 60.4 Trip Ends per unit

$662.00

Varies 7/1/2023 Batting Cages per Cage Units - 6 Trip Ends per 
unit

$65.50

Varies 7/1/2023 Tennis/Racquetball Club per Court Units - 30 
Trip Ends per unit

$328.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

All Fee Areas - Additional 3.5% Administrative Fee
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